



United Nations Diplomatic Conference

of Plenipotentiaries on the

Establishment

Distr. LIMITED

of an International Criminal Court

A/CONF.183/C.1/WGGP/L.4/Corr.1

19 June 1998

Rome, Italy

15 June-17 July 1998

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
Working Group on General Principles
of Criminal Law

REPORT OF THE WORKING GROUP ON GENERAL PRINCIPLES OF CRIMINAL LAW

Corrigendum

1. Paragraph 1, third line

After "the following articles" "add of Part 3", and immediately following, as a separate heading add:

"PART 3. GENERAL PRINCIPLES OF CRIMINAL LAW"

2. Paragraph 2

The first sentence should read as follows:

"The Working Group held 6 meetings to consider these articles, from 17 to 19 June 1998."

3. <u>Footnote 3</u>

Replace "on article 8" with "of other articles."

4. Below the text of article 27, add the following:

"Delete paragraph 4 of article 29 (Mens rea (mental elements))."

5. <u>Footnote 7</u>

Insert the following sentence after the first sentence:

"One delegation agreed to the above text in a show of flexibility, but stressed that there should be a possibility not to proceed if, due to the time that has passed, a fair trial cannot be guaranteed."
